
2026 George Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (18), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Goodwin (2), Totals (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Goodwin (4-4), Ruby (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Ferrel, Reese .833 3-2 6 1 5 2 0 0 2 7 1.167 0 0 1 0 .833 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
29 Hayward, Paige .429 3-3 7 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .571 3 0 1 0 .600 0 0 1-2 5 0 1 .833
10 Hogue, Sydney .286 3-3 7 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .429 2 0 0 0 .444 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
3 Ramos, Jazlene .222 3-3 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 1 3 0 .364 0 0 2-3 4 2 0 1.000
7 Todoroki, Emi .200 3-3 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 22 1 0 1.000
5 Corpuz, Ashley .000 3-3 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
94 Fales, Emma .333 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 1 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Hendrickson, Katie .200 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 Goodwin, Lucy .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 1 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
51 Gilliland, Cadence .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
13 Layfield, Kaylee .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
21 Ruby, Isabella .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .224 3-3 76 9 17 4 0 0 8 21 .276 9 1 20 0 .310 1 1 3-5 60 16 2 .974
Opponents .366 3-3 93 26 34 1 0 3 23 44 .473 8 1 15 0 .417 1 0 6-6 63 22 1 .988

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
T
M Tm 0.00 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
95 Smith, Cece 4.06 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 13 6 6 2 5 0 0 1 .295 0 1 0 0 0
11 Greene, Chloe 9.95 0-1 2 1 1 0-0 0 6.1 10 9 9 3 4 1 0 0 .357 1 0 0 1 0
20 Torreso, Sophia 16.80 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 11 10 8 3 6 0 0 2 .524 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.05 1-2 6 3 1 0 0 20.0 34 26 23 8 15 1 0 3 .366 1 1 0 1 0
Opponents 2.00 2-1 6 3 0 0 1 21.0 17 9 6 9 20 4 0 0 .224 0 1 0 1 1



2026 George Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Todoroki, Emi 23 22 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Goodwin, Lucy 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
13 Layfield, Kaylee 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ferrel, Reese 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ramos, Jazlene 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ruby, Isabella 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Corpuz, Ashley 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hendrickson, Katie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Gilliland, Cadence 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Greene, Chloe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
95 Smith, Cece 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hogue, Sydney 7 1 5 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hayward, Paige 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Torreso, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
94 Fales, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 78 60 16 2 .974 2 6 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 86 63 22 1 .988 0 3 0 1.000 0 0


